
 

 

 

          19 July 2021 

 

Request 

What payments - whether by way of salary, expenses or honorariums – have been paid to Constables since 
the political term began?  
What framework exists to measure the appropriateness of these parish funds being paid to Constables? 
Please list the constables in receipt of additional payments and those who are not. 
 

Response 

Parish Payments 
- Year to 
30/04/2019 

Payments 
- Year to 
30/04/2020 

Payments 
- Year to 
30/04/2021 

What framework exists to measure the 
appropriateness of these parish funds 
being paid 

St Brelade £2,000 £2,000 £562.50 Each expense claim is reviewed and agreed 
by a Procureur du Bien Public. The amount 
of expenses is agreed by a Parish Assembly.  

St Clement £1,000 £1,000 £1,000 Approved by Parish Assembly. 

Grouville  Nil Nil Nil  

St Helier 

£1,296.89 £275.28 £1,225.38 

Each expense claim is reviewed and agreed 
by a Procureur du Bien Public and a senior 
officer prior to payment. 

St John  Nil Nil  Nil   

St Lawrence £1,500 £1,500 £1,500 Approved by Parish Assembly. 

St Martin £783 £1,000 £1,000 Approved by the Parish Assembly and 
included in the Parish Accounts.  

St Mary Nil Nil Nil  

St Ouen £2,000 £2,000 £2,000 Approved by a Parish Assembly. 

St Peter £2,500 £2,500 £2,500 Honorarium in lieu of expenses agreed by 
Parish Assembly.  

St Saviour Nil Nil Nil  

Trinity Nil Nil Nil  

 

 


